509062140 03/05/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI866332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Branch Banking and Trust Company	12/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Truist Bank	
Street Address: 214 North Tryon Street		
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13468249	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404)815-6500
Email: ashaw@ktslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Angelina J. Shaw

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046927-1387535
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelina Shaw
SIGNATURE:	/Angelina Shaw/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2025

Total Attachments: 5

source=Truist Name Change Assignment#page1.tiff source=Truist Name Change Assignment#page2.tiff source=Truist Name Change Assignment#page3.tiff source=Truist Name Change Assignment#page4.tiff source=Truist Name Change Assignment#page5.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 070412 FRAME: 0080

509062140



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

TRUIST BANK

the original of which was filed in this office on the 6th day of December, 2019.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# 105919740-1 Reference# 15710159-ACH Page: 1 of 5 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 10th day of December, 2019.

6 laine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

SOSID: 0023695
Date Filed: 12/6/2019 9:03:00 AM
Effective: 12/7/2019
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2019 340 00039

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

The text o	f each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach):
Please	see attached.
-	
amendmen	ndment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing that, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:
}	the second secon
T .	
<u> </u>	of adoption of each amendment was as follows: December 3, 2019
The date of	of adoption of each amendment was as follows:
(Check eit	
· —	ther a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)
· —	
a. TI	ther a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)
aTI bTI cTI	ther a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable) he amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares.
aTI bTI cTI	ther a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable) the amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. the amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shares. the amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder act
aTI bTI cTI	ther a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable) the amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. the amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shares. the amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder act

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Page 2

6.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified: 12:06 AM EST on December 7, 2019.				
Thi	_{s the} 6th _ _{day of} December	, 20 19	•		

Branch Banking and Trust Company

Name of Corporation

Signature

Daryl N. Bible, Senior Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY

The undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment in accordance with Section 55-10-03 and 55-10-06 of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Branch Banking and Trust Company.
- 2. The following text will replace the current text of ARTICLE I in its entirety:

The name of the Corporation is Truist Bank.

- 3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
- 4. The amendment was approved by the sole shareholder of the corporation on December 3, 2019, in accordance with Section 55-10-03 of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act.
- 5. These Articles of Amendment will be effective at 12:06 a.m. on December 7, 2019.

This is the 6th day of December, 2019.

BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY

Name: Daryl N. Bible

Title: Senior Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer



OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF BANKS

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

I, Stephanie Ryals, Chief Deputy Commissioner of Banks for the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the foregoing ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of Branch Banking and Trust Company, having its principal office in Charlotte, Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, were approved by the Office of the Commissioner of Banks for filing at the Office of the Secretary of State. Authority to record the Articles of Amendment is hereby granted.

This the 26th day of November, 2019.

Stephanie Ryals

Chief Deputy Commissioner of Banks

